FORM PTO-1895 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	03-28-	2002	HEET		ENT OF COMMERCI
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Comm	nincipans of Pote	10203	4253	had adains	I described	▼
10 ste Horioladie Comm	issioner or Pate.	10200			documents or co	
1. Name of conveying party	'(ies):		2. Name and	address of re	celving party(ies	3)
Danny K. Montgo	mery . 2.14	4.02	Name: MC	SM, LLC		
	• , ,		internal Add	iress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying p	irty(ies) attached? D	Yes X2 No		····		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	D M	erger	Street Addr	ess: <u>1119</u>	Girard Driv	e
☐ Security Agreement		hange of Name				
D Other			City: Loui:	sville	_State: KY	ZP: 40222
	25 2002					
Execution Date:January	7 25, 2002		Additional nam	e(s) & address	(es) attached? D Y	es <u>19</u> No
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):				三 意	FICE
If this document is being	filed together with	a new application	the everation d	No of the acc		ਜ ਜ
.	•	a new approaudn			FILE	
A. Patent Application No.	09/651,	,163	B. Patent i	No.(s)		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
		ĺ			C 4 6 4	
		Additional numbers atta	iched? 🖸 Yes 🖄 N	•		RECORD
Name and address of pa concerning document sho	•	pondence	6. Total number	er of applicati	ons and patents i	nvolved:
Name: Law Office of	David W. Car	rithers, Esq.	7 Total fee (3	7 CFR 3 41)	\$ 40.0	0
Internal Address: One Paragon Centre			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
1			☑ Enclosed			
Suite	<u> 140 </u>		Authoriz	ed to be cha	irged to deposit a	account
Street Address: 6060 Dutchman's Lane			8. Deposit account number:			
Chy: Louisville	State: KY	ZIP: 40205	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this	page If paying by de	oposit account)
27/2002 GTDH11 00000023 0965116	i3	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowle the original document.		o foregoing informa	ation is true and c	orrect and a	ny attached copy	is a true copy o
- David W. Carrithe			und is ca	uou.	Februa	ary 22, 2002
Name of Person Sign	_	or of pages including o	Bignature	nde god dans	2	Date

03/ 01

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, Danny K. Montgomery, whose address is 514 Marquette Drive, Louisville, KY 40222 is the 100% owner of an invention for an "APPLIANCE SAFETY VALVE ASSEMBLY" as set forth and described in a pending application Serial No. 09/651,163 for United States Letters Patent filed on August 30, 2000 as set forth in an assignment from CASMONT INDUSTRIES, INC. to Danny K. Montgomery recorded at Reel No. 011093 and Frame No. 0931; and

Whereas, MCSM, LLC a Kentucky Limited Liability Corporation, whose address is 1119 Girard Drive, Louisville, KY 40222, (including his successors and assigns), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Danny K. Montgomery hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said MCSM, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto. including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. Danny K. Montgomery also agrees that MCSM, LLC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and Danny K. Montgomery agrees to cooperate with MCSM, LLC and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by MCSM, LLC to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this application to said MCSM, LLC.

Danny K. Montgomery, President

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

Before me personally appeared Danny K. Montgomery and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25th day of January, 2002.

My Commission expires:

(Seal)

PATENT **RECORDED: 03/14/2002** REEL: 12712 FRAME: 0229